

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 97 of 2018****THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR *versus* SHRI SAHENDRA
KUMAR SINHA and others****Order Sheet**

14.08.2025	<p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No. 1 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	